Introduction to the Accessibility Standards for the Built Environment
Skulski Consulting LLC 1
Introduction to the
Accessibility Standards
for the Built Environment
Presented by
Jennifer Skulski
Skulski Consulting LLC

Accessible Design
• Harmonization of 1991/1994 ADAAG
with revised numbering system
following IBC
• Definitions
• Reach ranges
• Scoping for van accessible parking
space
• Toilet compartments
• Safe harbor
182024 Skulski Consulting LLC
Falling Out of Harmonization
• 2009 ANSI A117.1 / 2012 IBC = harmonized with ADA.
• 2017 ANSI A117.1 Edition = stuff starts to change again.
• Examples where 2017 ANSI A117.1 Edition EXCEEDS the
2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design
• Accessible routes between stories. Section 1104.4
requires accessible route (e.g. elevator) to connect
each accessible story and/or mezzanine.
• Family or assisted use toilet rooms required in
mercantile or assembly with 6 or more water
closets required.
• New spatial dimensions for clear floor space and
turning space in new construction.
• More…..
• View webinar archive: Harmonization between the
ADA Standards and the IBC/ANSI A117.1 (Nov.
2017) presented by Marsha Mazz, Access Board,
and Kim Paarlberg, ICC.
19
2024 Skulski Consulting LLC
2017 ANSI A117.1
Clear Floor Space
20
Existing New
2024 Skulski Consulting LLC
15 16
17 18
19 20
Introduction to the Accessibility Standards for the Built Environment
Skulski Consulting LLC 4
2017 ANSI A117.1
Turning Space
21
Existing New
2024 Skulski Consulting LLC
Falling Out of Harmonization
• 2017 ANSI A117.1 undergoing revision
for 2023
• Other provisions under consideration:
• Adult changing tables
• Electric vehicle charging stations
• Reach over counters
• Walking and wheeled surfaces
• Communications
• Residential electrical receptacles
22
2024 Skulski Consulting LLC
23
2024 Skulski Consulting LLC 242024 Skulski Consulting LLC
2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design
Chapter 1
Application &